HB2111 FA2 ODonnellTe-JBH(Untimely Filed) 3/11/2019 6:26:30 pm

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:
I move to amend <u>HB2111</u> Of the printed Bill
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 23 Of the Engrossed Bill
By deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "Task Force";
On page 2, Section 1, line 1 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "Task Force" and by replacing the word and numeral "eight (8)" with the word and numeral "nine (9)";
On page 2, Section 1, lines 3-4 by deleting the language beginning with the word "The" and ending with the word "Representatives" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Two members of the Oklahoma House of Representatives as appointed by the Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives";
On page 2, Section 1, lines 5-6 by deleting the language beginning with the word "The" and ending with the word "Senate" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Two members of the Oklahoma Senate as appointed by the Speaker Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma Senate";
On page 2, Section 1, lines 10-11 by deleting the language beginning with the word "The" and ending with the word "General" and renumbering subsequent paragraphs;
On page 2, Section 1, lines 13-14 by deleting the language beginning with the word "The" and ending with the word "Governor" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "One member from a local oil and gas trade association as designated by the Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives";
On page 2, Section 1, lines 15-16 by deleting the language beginning with the word "The" and ending with the word "Board" and inserting in lieu AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS
Amendment submitted by: Terry ODonnell Adopted:
Reading Clerk

- thereof the following phrase "One member from a local oil and gas trade association as designated by the Speaker Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma Senate";
- On page 2, Section 1, line 19 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 2, Section 1, line 20 by inserting the following phrase after the period "However, in the event of a tie, the chairperson shall cast the deciding vote.";
- On page 2, Section 1, Line 21 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 3, section 1, line 11 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 3, section 1, line 13 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 3, section 1, line 16 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 3, section 1, line 19 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 3, section 1, line 20 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 3, section 1, line 22 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 4, section 1, line 1 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 4, section 1, line 6 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 4, section 1, line 7 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force";
- On page 4, section 1, line 10 by deleting the word "Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "Task Force"; and
- On page 4, section 1, line 12.5 by inserting a new subsection K to read as follows: "The Task Force shall be exempt from the Oklahoma Open Records Act and the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act."